For Serial Nos.
510,000 & Higher

AllKS

MFG. CO. INC.

VIKING HY

CONGRATULATIONS con the purchase of your new Exmark mower. This product has been carefully designed and manufactured to give you a
maximum amount of dependability and years of froubte-free operation. If additionai information is needed, or should you require trained mechanic
service, contact your authorized Exmark eguipment dealer or distributor. If you need to order replacement parts from your dealer, always give the
model number and serial number of your mower as well as the part number, description and quantity of the part needed.

The Serial No. plate Is located on the top front engine frame on the right hand side of the machine. For ease of ordering and reference, we
suggest that you record the information requested in the following identification table.

Place Modei No. and Serial No. Label Here Engine Model No. and Spec. No. {Code)
(Included in Literature Pack)
or Fill in Below

Engine Serial No. (E/No}

Meodel No.

Date Purchased

Serial No.

Part No. 103-7197



johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle



EXMARK PARTS PLUS® PROGRAM

EFFECTIVE DATE: September 1, 1995

Program

I[f your Exmark dealer does not have the Exmark part in stock,
Exmark will get the parts to the dealer the next business day or
the part will be FREE* Guaranteed!!

How the Program Works

1. If dealer does not have part in stock for a "down” unit at
the time of request by customer, the dealer contacts his
distributor by 1:00 p.m., local time, and requests Exmark
Parts Plug® shipment of six (6} line items or less.

2, Distributor ships par(s) to dealer or customer, as
requested by dealer, same day, overnight UPS .
Distributor biils dealer for part and freight charges where

Distrbutor EXMARK PARTS PLUS®

3. If distributor does not have the part{s}) in stock to satisfy
Exmark Parts Plus® order, he contacts Exmark by 3:.00
p.m., central time, with an Exmark Parts Plus® order of six (6) line items or less.

4, It order is received by 3:00 p.m. central time, Exmark ships pari(s) direct to dealer or customer, as requested by
distributor, same day, overnight UPS  Exmark bills the distributor for parts and shipping charges, where applicable.

5. The customer pays for the part and freight if it is shipped under the Exmark Parts Plus® and if it arrive in accordance
to the program.

6. Who pays for the part and freight if it fails to arrive ovemight in accardance to the program?
A. Under any circumstance the customer does not pay.

B. If the part does not arrive overnight due to:
1. The dealer not submitting the Exmark Parts Plus® order to his Exmark distributor by 1:00 p.m., the dealer
pays for the part and freight.

2. The Distributor being unable to ship the part the same day or not submitting the Exmark Parts Plus® order to
Exmark by 3:00 p.m., cenral time, the Distributor pays for the part and freight.

3. Exmark being unable to ship the part and the Exmark parts order is received by 3:00 p.m., central time,
Exmark pays for the part and freight.

4. if the part does not arrive overnight due to the shipper (UPS), the shipper pays for the freight and Exmark
pays for the part.

The following restrictions apply -- The Exmark Parts Plus® Program is available only through participating Exmark
Dealers and applies only to orders submitted an this program Monday through Thursday. Parts Plus service is available only
in the 48 configuous United States. UPS has initiated a Saturday delivery program to many areas of the continental United
States and can be requested for an overnight shipment on Friday to be delivered Saturday. The next day air charge, plus the
Saturday delivery fee will be the responsibility of the purchaser. Exmark Mfg. will assume no responsibility for Saturday
delivery shipments. To qualify, all Exmark Parts Plus® orders must be received by Exmark by 3:00 p.m., central time. Orders
must be six (6) line items or less. Exclusions from the Exmark Parts Plus® Program are: Any wholegood or accessory in its
entirety, engines and engine replacement parts, 5-speed Peerless transmissions and 5-speed transaxles, hydraulic or

hydrostatic wheel motors, cutter decks and engine decks or any item exceeding United Parcel Service size and weight
restrictions.

Due to UPS restrictions, aerosol spray paint is considered a hazardous material and cannot be shipped via UPS next day or
Second Day Air.

Exmark Manufacturing stocks a limited supply of paris for transaxles, pumps and wheel motors. These parts can be ordered
for Next Day Air shipment but will not be guaranteed per the Parts Plus Program.



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



A\ WARNING

READ OPERATOR’S MANUAL BEFORE
OPERATING OR SERVICING EXMARK EQUIPMENT.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Description Page
DECAIS. ..ot 15
Electrical Group ..o e, 16
Engine Deck Group..........cocoeveeeeoreeeeeeereeeeeeeenesnn 7-10
48" & 52" Mower DEcCK .......ccoeuveee e e eeee s 5-6
Hydraulics Group .........coveeeeiieisee e eseens 11-12
32" & 36" MOWET DECK ..ecocuviiiriieeeeee e eeeeevesians 3-4
ECS Upper Handles & Controls .....c.cooeeveeeenveeeeninn 13-14
WIring DIagrams .....cocoveeeeevcicecceeceere e 16


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



36" MOWER DECK

Item | Part No. Description . Qty. tem | Part No. Description Qiy.
1 | 1032312 Deck (103-2307-01) W/Decals 41 | 1-603843 Pulley, Idler.......cccooirirsennceennens 1
& Dogleg(36") .o 1 42 | 103-8387 Asm, Cutter Housing Complete.. w2
2 [ 1-302185-01 WiId, Dogleg Baffle ......c.ceeveeeeeeeee 1 43 | 3225 Screw, HH 5MB6-18 X 1.viieviiiieecieieans 2
3 | 3222 Scorew, HH 5/18-18 X 5/8 ....cceverevvirrrennnae 7 44+ | 103-8280 Asm, Cutter HousING.....cceceeeeivviirnnone. 2
4 | 3212820 Nut, Whizlock 5/16-18 .....eermericrreveccmnene 22 45 | 302-61 Zerk, 45° 1/4-28........ 2
5 | 103-3600 Asm, Engagement Arm W/Bushings ...... 1 48 | 103-2535 ES 71 T RO 2
6 | 302-52 Zerk, 1/8 NPT Straight .....ccoceerrecreenanennis 2 47 | 1-403179 Tube, PIvOt ... 1
7 | 30219 Zerk, 1428 ST v vininne ] 48 | 1-303314 Spacer, 10" Caster ..o rrecevrrirenans 8
B | 1-323385 Knob, Belt Cover....uvncnoncniennee 4 494 | 1-323529 Tube, Spindle wovvvreeieeeieene i
g | 1-809020 Quick Pin, 10" Caster.......cccvurveeereecennne 2 50 | 321-4 Screw, HH 1/4-20 x 3/4............... e 2
10 | 3296-29 Nut, Nyloc 5/16-18........... B 51 | 1-303514 Flange , Thrust Bearing .....c..occuvneivinens
11 | 323-6 Scraw, HH 3/8-16 X 1o 6 52 | 1-323339 Washer...coeerneeneeens,
12 | 3200-357 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16...c..ccceevevreerrirennres 14 534 | 1-403183 Sheave, Blade Driven......
13 | 1-323748 Ring, Push-Cn 7716 | 54 | 3219-6 Nut, Hex 5/8-18 UNF .......covrniciririnns
14 | 98-5975 Washer, Spring Disk 3/8.....ccceecvververnninn 7 55 | 1-800861 Screw, HH 5/8-18 X 8.
15 | 1-808280 Pin, Clevis BB X T ..ccceviveeee e iaenne 1 56 | 1-807267 Key, 1/4x3M6x 1 1/4
186 | 1-303105 57 | 1-323539 Spacer, Blade Drive v vrvernne
17 | 1-808003 Hairpin, Cotter #2.......ccviemisininnnnn. 2 58 | 1-513208 Washer, Spring DiSt 5/8 ...vvvevveeerseneene 2
18 | 321514103 E-RINDuveriiecreivrereerierssnnint e e erseerene 1 59 | 1-303434 Bushing, Engagement.............oeusverirerens ]
19 | 702809 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X 1 7/8 .. 1 60 | 1-303348 Eye Bolt (Left Hand Thread) .....cccovveuee 1
20 | 103-6584 Blade, Notched (36" ...cvecvvcenimreeiieeenes 2 61 | 1-303236 Turnbuckie Body........ccoeccvrvmmseesieseennns i
® | 103-6582 Blade, Mulching {36™)....cceecervrreerieennes 2 62 | 1-303238 Eye Bolt {Right Hand Thread}................ 1
103-6580 Blade, Low Lit (36")..ccccoenccvireciniennnns 2 63 | 1-322235 AR, ASSISE ..o rreresenr s 1
103-1578 Blade, S0lid {38") cvevicveriicrccniieecriiennns 2 64 | 322410 Screw, HH 5M6-18 X 2....ccivririierenen 1
103-6337 Blade, Extreme (36%}.... 65 | 1-323174 Linkage, Assist AMM v 1
21 | 1-513338 Washer, Spetial......cocvecarernnneniiin 66 | 103-2281 Asm, Caster/Mnt Complete, Weighted ... 2
22 | 3253-7 Washer, Lock 1/2 87 | 103-2286 Asm, Caster Whee| Support
23 | 32179 Nut, Hex 1/2-13............ W/Bearings, Weighted..........c.c.cv e 2
24 | 325-20 Screw, HH 1/2-13 x 6 68 | 103-2297-01 WId, Caster Wheel Support, Weighted...2
25 | 1-303352 Washer, Spindle........... 689 | 1-303334 Washer, Spring Disc 5M186 .........ocoeeeen. @
26 | 32120-35 E-RING. ot eneereesrssnrsensenesnesseeeeseens 70 | 1-324372 Asm, Pad/Spring....oceeeecornsnniesrennennns 1
27 | 1-323735 Drive Belt (To Blades) 36" Model ........... 1 714 | 103-1330 Guard, Bearing Top .....ccc.c..... 2
284 | 1-803310 Setscrew, 5/16-18 X 3/8...cueeeveceerieeennn 2 72 | 3256-3 Washer, 516 St 1
29 | 3226 Screw, HH 5M6-18 X1 14 ..cecrecceeee, 9 73 | 1-323715 Rod, Brake 36" ........ e 1
30 | 3256-23 Washer, 516 SAE.....cccccovvnvieeeceeenn, 1 74 | 1-323071 Spring e e 1
31 | 1-303537 Stud, Belt Shield {Shor})...... 75 | 1-323747 Spring, COmpression .........ccuuvvveeerenes 1
32 | 1-303536 Stud, Belt Shield {Long) 76 | 1-323746 Spacer, Flanged oo s 1
33 | 1-3035386 Shield {1-302213-01) W/Decals, 36" ...... 1 77 | 329642 Nut, Nyloc 1/4-20
34 | 1-323417 Washer, Belt Cover Mount ..................... 4 78 | 1-513547 Spacer, Front Caster (Unplated)............ 2
35 | 1-322145-01  WId, Caster FOrK......ccoceemrvrsivarirrireserrens 2 79 | 103-2174 Kit, Tire & Wheel Asm W/ Spacer .......... 2
36 | 103-1236 Asm, Caster Wheel Assembly........cc...... 80 | 1-513809 Roller Bearnng......corverrcemrreeresrveivrassarenas 1
37 | 1-302233-01 ChUB ..o e 81 | 1-513810 Bushing {No Groove [n Outer Face)....... 4
.38 | 329656 . Nut, Nyloc 1/4-20 Thin 82 | 3219-2 Nut, Hex 5/16-24........cecceieececrrrererireenns 1
39 | 1-323729 Bearing .......ccrnveineerrvenenas 83 | 32725 Pin, Cotter 3/32 X 112 ....cucueeeerereriarann 1
40 | 3234 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x 3M4...........................B

Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 1-850337.
4 Use Pro-lack Nut Type (p/n 1-840022 .5 mi tube) on the setscrows.
® Requires installation of Micro-Mulch accessory for proper mulching. Mulch kit P/N's MK322(32") or MK362(367)

+  Apply Mobil HTS grease (P/N 103-5217 1.5 oz packet) (or a food-grade anti-sieze) between the spindles & bearings and spindles
& sheaves and under top bearing guard. DO NOT use a copper or nickel based anti-sieze, :


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



32" & 36" MOWER DECK

-_\

|39 \~L

| BOLTHEADTO™. 7

. NSDETHIS ] S /3
4, |/ LocATION

i

| 7 _—38
N 14 i e
1 IS
TORQUETO | 7
30-35 ftdbs
7
e

85 .
TORQUE TO
7580 fidbs


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



48" and 52 MOWER DECK

Item | Part No. Description Qty. Iltem | Part No. Description Qty,
1 | 1-404257 Deck {1-402108-01) 44 | 1-323729 1= 1= 14 o OO 2
W/Decals & Dogleg (48")...vueuviirisnereen. 1 45 | 1-303334 Washer, Spring Disk 816 ..........cccevenne. 1
103-5871 Deck {103-5500-01) 46 | 103-3600 Asm, Engagement Arm W/Bushings...... 1
W/Decals & Dogleg (527)...ovcovierivminene. 1 47 | 3226 Screw, HH 5/16-18 x 1 1/4.....cccvvvonen. 1

2 | 1-402107-01 WId, Dogleg Baffle (48")......coveecreeenee. 1 48 | 302-19 ZeTK 114-28 St 1
1-402057-01 Wid, Dogleg Baffle {52™)ueeecrivieeeeeernns 1 49 | 3256-24 Washer, 3/8 SAE ..o reees s 2
3 | 3222 Screw, HH 5/16-18 X 5/8 .u.vuvveecerrennee. 4 80 | 323-20 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x 3 1/4..., |
4 | 32928-20 Nut, Whizlock 5/18-18 ...cceeeeevecrcveeeenees 12 51 | 3296-56 Nut, Nylot 1/4-20 Thin ,...ececeieeceeene 1
5 | 3296-29 Nut, Nyloe 5M16-18 ...cevreeeerceseereeneenen 3 52 | 1-402106-01 WIid, Chute (48" ..ovvreevere e, 1
6 | 323-7 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x 1 14 HH................. 1-602571-01  WId, Chute (52"} ..oveerecree e 1
7 | 3290-357 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16 (48").vvvvererecieeene 53 | 1-403179 Tube, PiVOL ....c e e e 1
3290-357 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-18 (52" vereceeecrencee. 54 | 3256-3 Washer, Fiat 5/16 Stid ..... w1
8 | 98-5975 Washer, Spring Disk 3/8 (48") 55 | 1-323714 Rod, Brake (487 ............
98-5975 Washer, Spring Disk 3/8 (527} 103-5602 Rod, Brake (52") ....coveiveeeeierre s eeceeenne 1
g | 1-808280 Pin, Clevis 518 X 1 v 56 | 1-324372 Asm, PadiSpring....cceeeicrereresssseane 1
10 | 1-303105 YOKE ieriemrrcarrsienesnsremesmsranessen s essnrsessnns 57 { 3256-23 Washer, 5116 SAE ........cccoeevvrreerrirnresans 1
11 | 1-613098 Pulley, Idler Pulley... 58 | 1-603843 Pulley, Hdlef ... e 1
12 | 32151-103 E-RiNG.. oveemrereriemrennnnes §9 | 1403174 Belt, Drive (Main Deck) (48")....ccocecevenene. 1
13 | 103-6583 Blade, Notched (48")... 103-4516 Belt, Drive (Main Deck) (52")...ccc...orvnv... 1
® | 103-6581 Blade, Mulching {48")..... 60 | 1-323746 Spacer, Flanged ....ceevvvesveserenrereenns 1
103-2507 Biade, Low Lift (487)...... 61 | 1-403184 BUSHING corevie e e s e e, 2
103-1577 Blade, Solid (48"} ...c.ccvveniivriecrirrineroens 62 | 322-5 Screw, HH 5/16-1B X 1. 2
103-6336 Blade, Extreme (487 ...vvvrveveecrieverireens 63 | 1-323071 R 14141« OO 1
103-6584 Blade, Notched (52")....... 644 103-1330 Guard, Bearing Top vccvo e e 3
® | 103-6582 Blade, Muiching (52%...... 65 | 103-2281 Asm, Caster/Mnt Complete, Weighted ... 2
103-6580 Blade, Low Lift {52")..cvcveeirecesvreenaeniens 66 | 103-2296 Caster Wheel Support
103-1578 Blade, Sofid (52"} ..ccviirvieiteeeecerrenron W/Bearings, Weighted ............ceerveneen, 2

103-6337 Blade, Extreme (52").......... 67 | 103-2297-01 WId, Caster Wheel Support, Weighted... 2
14 | 1-323174 Linkage, Assist Arm (48" .coiecececeeneninn, 68 | 302-52 Zerk, 1/8 NPT

1-403111 Linkage, Assist AT (52" e vrrsnees 1 69 | 1-303514 Flange, Thrust Bearing ...
15| 1-803310 Setscrew, 5/16-18 x 3/8.......... 3 70 | 1-303314 Spacer, 10" Caster..........
16 | 323-13 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X234 ... cvrverreenn. 2 71 | 1031236 Asm, Caster Wheel...........ocovecvveerenan.

17 | 3286-42 Nut, Nyloc 1/4-20 72 | 1-322145-01  Wid, Caster FOfK....o..ovnuroieceeeesreennn.
18 | 1-403186 Pully, Id18T .o et 73 | 3214 Screw, HH 1/4-20 x 3/4,..

19 | 103-8387 Asm, Cutter Housing Complete.............. 3 74 | 1-323748 Ring, Push-On 7/16 ... veeveeersnee. 1
204 | 103-8280 Asm, Cutter HOUSING ......cceeeeeerrrreeirinannn 3 75 | 1-323417 Washer, Beit Cover Mount..... N
21 | 302-61 Zetk, 45° V428 ..o e 2 76 | 3234 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x 3/4....coeevriicnnne.ea, 8

22 ] 103-2535 BPACET ..ottt e 3 77 | 325-20 Screw, HH H2-13 X Buvvviceec s 2
23 | 1-513809 Bearing, ROller ....cvvicceeec e 2 78 | 32179 Nut, Hex 1/2-13....cocc et 2
24 [ 702809 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x 1 7/8 ....overviveverennn, 1 79 | 3253-7 Washer, Lock 1/2....ccvvreemsinnniiee s 2

254 | 1-323529 Tube, SpIndle...c e 3 80 | 1-513338 Washer, Special.......ceeniemnncrneeie e, 2
26 | 32120-35 E=RiNG. vt 1 81 | 1-808020 Quick Pin, 107 Caster.. e ceerenes 2
27 | 3296-39 Nut, NYloc 3/8-16 ... reerae e 18 82 | 1-303537 Stud, Belt Shield (Shor) ...ccveerievcecerrennne,s 2
28 | 1-807267 Key, 114 X 3MB X1 14 iveviveieeeererevens 3 83 | 1-303536 Stud, Belt Shield {Long)......c...ceeeeervenne, 3

204 | 1-403183 Sheave, Blade Driven .....ccceeeveecrverenne 3 84 | 1-323385 Knob, Belt Cover.....iieeere e 5
30 | 1-513208 Washer Spring Disk 5/8.......ccceeveveeeerenns 3 85 | 1-404237 Shield (1-402100-01)W/Decals (48")...... 1
31 | 1-800861 Screw, HH 5/8-18x8......... POV 1-402071 Shield (1-402069-01)W/Decals (52")...... 1
32 | 1-323539 Spacer, Blade Drive .......c.c.ooccoeeeveeeenn. 12 86 | 1-403188 Spacer, Belt GUIde......ocveviceevnieeeeceeeeene
33 | 1-323339 WaEShEr ... sarene s 3 87 | 323-6 Screw, HH 3/B-16 X 1o e
34 | 1-322235 AN, ASSISE e i e eaae e 1 88 | 1-513547 Spacer, Front Caster (Unplated}

35 | 3219-6 Nut, Hex 5/8-18 UNF.....oecenececeeree e 3 89 | 103-2171 Kit, Tire & Wheel Asm W/ Spacer .......... 2
36 | 1-303434 Bushing, Engagement........ | 80 | 1-513810 Bushing (No Groove In Guter Face)....... 4

37 | 1-303348 Eye Bolt (Left Hand Thread)... P 91 | 3219-2 Nut, Hex 5/16-24...cccercceis e cccenrereesserenns 1
38 | 1-303236 Turnbuckle Body......cveevmeeniiinie e, 1 892 | 3272-5 Pin, Cotter 3/32 X 1/2 e 1
39 | 1-303238 Eye Bolt (Right Hand Thread)................ i 93 | 1-373034 Washer, Swivel {527).......ccoereeeerenicennnene. 2
40 | 1-323747 Spring, COMPression. ... oecorvsneeereenens 944 | 1-603299 Roller, Anti Scalp (52")cvvuvceeee e 2
41 | 1-806003 Hairpin, Cotter#2......... 95 | 99-2842 SPACET (527 ceer e eesreerre s s seriee e e 2
42 | 1-303352 Washer, Spindle.............. 98 { 1-513291 BUMPET (52”) .....ovisisisieiieiiec e ene 1

43 | 322-10 Screw, HH 5/16-18x 2

Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 1-850337.

+ Use Pro-lock Nut Type (p/n 1-840022 .5 ml tube) on the setscrews.

@ Requires installation of Micro-Mulch accessory for proper mulching. Mulch kit P/N's MK483.

+  Apply Mobil HTS grease (P/N 103-5217 1.5 oz packet) (or a food-grade anti-sieze) between the spindles & bearings and
spindies & sheaves and under top bearing guard. DO NOT use a copper or nickel based anti-sieze.

< Kit 103-3168 includes antiscalp roller, bushing, and mounting hardware.



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



48" and 52" MOWER DECK

Pt N LM
H ~..
L BOLTHEAD TO st
J

INSIDE THIS !
LOCATICN |

g TORQUETO | 17 <51
3035 fibs | T
7y o6
v T =73
S~
,'/

85

30
3
TORQUE TO
75-80 fidbs ~


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



ENGINE DECK GROUP

ltem| Part No. Description Qty. ltem | Part No. Description Qty.
1 | 1-807019 Key, Woodruff 1 X 1/4...cveeenciiecreeee 2 30 | 1-603801 ANCHOr, SPANG.. o viirecreerereeeeeenrriens 1
2 | 321365 Nut, Slotted 3/4-16.....c.ccvvceveeveereerirnnes 2 31 | 32128-20 Nut, Whizlock 5/16-18......ccccvvveneceenrnenne 6
3 | 1-806800 Fin, Cotter 9/64 x 1-1/2 ....coeccvvrverenene 2 32 | 103-4760 Belt, PUmp Drive ..o 1
4 | 242-50 Nut, Wheel 1/2-20......ccccvveeeeecrerene, 8 334 | 1-803050 Setscrew, 5/M16-1BX 34 .o 4
5 | 103-2282 Tire & Wheel Assembly (327).......cu......., 2 344 | 1-413010 Sheave — Pump..................
103-2305 Tire 16 x 4.80-8 (327} c.ceeeeceeeeceerrrrmrns 1 35 | 1-807272 Key, 5mm Sqg x 25mm
103-2306 Wheel (327) oo 1 36 | 322-7 Screw, HH 5M6-18 X 1 1/2...ocv e, 3
1-413473 Tire & Wheel Assembly (367......ccccevmnn. 2 37 | 1-603044 Bushing, dler PiVoE.......coceeceeceeceearvrinins 1
1-413474 Tire 16 X 8.50-8 (36"} eevemvrerrcremenrvrionns 1 38 | 3290-357 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16....ccorvieeeeee 20
1-603715 WHeel (36"} .- virererrerener v sseas s 1 394 | 1-653035 Pulley, Pump Drive ....ccoveveeeceeeeeeenn. 1
1-613263 Tire & Wheel Assembly (48° & 527)........ 2 40 | 103-3500 Deck, Eng(103-6495-01)W/Decals......... 1
1-613264 Tire 16 x 7.50-8 (48" & 52"} ...cccovucrivnnene. 1 41 | 1-809062 Bolt, Shoulder 1/2 x 1 3/4.....coeveeeeeea, 1
1-603715 Wheel (48" & 52").cccircvrvrriincieenen 1 42 | 302-40 Zerk, 90° 14-28. ...t 1
6 | 1-602997 Hub, Tapered (4 Bolt) W/Stds ............... 2 43 | 1-322108 Asm, Bellcrank W/Zerk ......ceeeveecvmneecrnn, 1
1-833926 Stud, Wheel 1/2-20 ..o 8 1-322086-01  Wid, Bellcrank..........cccvevvreeenceievceraens 1
7 | 323412 Screw, Whizlock 3/8-16 X 3/4 ....cicveenn.. 8 44 | 1-808003 Hairpin, Cotter ..ot 2
8 | 3236 Screw, HH 3/8-18 X 1 .rveiieriiesnncesieisenss 8 45 | 1-323172 Linkage, Blade Engage......cceveivveeeenennne 1
9 | 98-5975 Washer, Spring DisC 3/8...ccvvercenrecrsrnnnns 8 46 | 3296-29 Nut, Nyloc 5/16-18.....ccivicreecrceieeee 3
10 | 103-2289-01 Mount, Motor (32° & 36" ...ceerieeeceennvncinne 2 47 | 3256-14 Washer, #10 Std.....ccccoevcccrcrniceennen. 1
1-402062-01  Mount, Motor (48" & 527)..vveivceeereveecrnn 2 48 | 1-322080-01 Bellerank.........coevvirmneniesessisneeessesiosninens i
11 1 1-523157 Washer, Spacer......ciicrenciaecnn 2 49 | 3225 Screw, HH 5/16-18 X 1 14 .ccocveeeerneeen. 1
12 | 1-373034 WaRShET, .o 3 50 | 1-513051 Switch, Blade Engagemert ... 1
13 | 1-303334 Washer, Spring Disc 5/18...cocvovevececvneens 4 51 | 3296-2 Nut, Nyioc 10-24 ... ensensinens 1
14 |1 1-603610 Washer, Spring Disc 7/16........ T 2 52 | 1-323213 Brackef, SWItCh.....ccoeeii s 1
154 | 103-1667 Sheave, Blade Drive 7.33 OD 53 | 3290-500 Screw, PPH #10-24 X 5/8..vvcvvevcerneenen 2
(327 & 48"}t 1 54 | 321-3 Screw, HH 1/4-20 X 5/8...ccovveevvrerirennee. 2
+ | 103-1668 Sheave, Blade Drive 6.71 OD 5541 3212-6 Screw, HH 7/16-20 x 1 1/2...ccvuenreenen
(36" & 52" v ettt 1 56 | 3256-24 Washer, 3/8 SAE ........crverrecniicenn, 2
16 | 1-322110 Guide, Belt......cveerereceniennsrcneneensenn 1 57 | 32128-33 Nut, Whizlock 1/4-20......ceoooveirieeeen. 2
17 | 1-807259 Key, Machine 14 X 114 X 1 ....cceccrvrrrennns 2 58 | 3256-23 Washer, 516 SAE ........ccco v, 2
18 | 3229 Screw, HH 5M6-18x1 3/4 ... - 59 | 322-3 Screw, HH 5/16-18 X 3/ ...c.oevvrecennen.. 2
18 | 32313 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X2 34 e 3 60 | 1-809069 Screw, Socket Hd 10-24 x 7/8............... 1
20 | 1-603843 Pulley, ldler ... icoeevcenccnicns e 1 61 | 1-413510 Clip, Loom 12 ... 2
21 | 1-603496 Bushing, 1dIer ..cciicmeceer e rcees 1 62 | 103-2056 Shield, Trailing. ... cerrvivrneviniirisnsesnnnn 1
22 | 3231-29 Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 X 1 34 ...cvcvreeeee 1 63 | 302-19 Zerk 1/4-28 SHr....oo e 1
23 | 32535 Washer, Lock 3/8 Heavy ........cevvnveniene 1 64 | 323-11 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x 2 1/4....... |
24 | 32312 Screw, HH 3/8-16x 2-1/2............ S 1 65 | 1-323366 SptRING ..o 1
25 | 1-633181 Plate, Tapped.....c.ocmermnrececsneneene 1 66 | 3296-39 Nut, Nylog 3/8-16.....c e 1
26 | 103-4681 Bearing, PWVOL. ... e 67 | 323-23 Screw, HH 3/8-18 x 4-1/2..cuoeeeceeeee, 1
27 | 1-602521 Asm, Idler Arm (W/Bearing) 68 | 1-323365 Chain, Twist Link ......ccocovvnveeicee e, 1
28 1 1-603402 Spring, EXtension.....ceesneneercnnenns 69 | 323-7 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x 1 1M4.....ocuunenene, 1
29 | 322-5 Screw, HH 5/16-18 x 1

Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 1-850337.
¢ Use Pro-lock Nut type Part No. 1-840022 {(.5ml tube) on setscrew threads and on sheave retaining bolt in engine

crankshait.

+ Apply anti-seize compound on pulley bore.


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



ENGINE DECK GROUP



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



ENGINE DECK GROUP (cont.)

ltem

Part No.

Description Qty. Item | Part No. Description Qty.
1 1-413151 Knob, Tracking...c.coeetoreecevenniiscnsnanens 1 36 1-806003 Hairpin, Cotter ..o, 5
2 1-412203-01 WId, Crank. ... crvvrnnnierrninnsessanins 1 37 | 3296-29 Nut, NYIoC 5/16-18 ...coemenieeeececreerernee 2
3¢ | 1-809056 Balt, Socket Hd 3/8 x 3/8 {Shoulder) ......2 384 | 1-803022 Setscrew, 5/16-18 x 5/8 2
4 3256-24 Washer, 3/8 SAE ... 4 38 1-413489 Linkage, Lower Brake ..........ovveveeeerneeenns 1
5 1-603735 Bushing, Flanged..... 2 40 3290-357 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16.....cccv s 16
6 103-0265 Spring, Neufral Return ...cocvveveveveeeee. 2 41 103-23399 Pin, Clevis Spring 3/8.....ccvoeccerieeceienen, 1
7 1-603737 Bolt, Neutral Returm.......coeivieeeeieeee e 2 42 1-323245 BPFING e vrevrerrererressresmraene st e st e e eoeenens 1
8 3266-2 Washer, 1/4 Std ..o 6 43 103-1734 Linkage, Drive......oveeveeevsevisnrcecsee e 2
9 3219-2 Nut, Hex 5/16-24 ... 7 44 1-800016 Bolt, HH 5/16-18 x 1 1/4 Tap...covevvureens 2
10 1-413350 Rod, Controt Amm ..veoverreiireeiceeeesieeene. 2 45 | 3238 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x 1 1/2............ wl
1" 1-603903 BPECEN ettt eercn e eres e e s senes 1 46 | 3220-16 Nut, Jam 3/8-24 LH...........ccovvees 2
12 1-303105 Yoke, Adjustable.....ccecrernineceienn. 2 47 103-1167 Joint, 375 LHBall End ....... 2
13 1-808280 Pin, Clevis 5/M1B-1.....ccveercrmreniereineens 2 48 103-1166 Tube, Pump Link SpPacer .........ouvieneneie 2
14 | 3220-2 Nut, Jam 5/16-24 .....ccovcecrreeeeceeeeene. 2 49 103-2299-03 Wid, Brake (327..... v
15 | 3272-5 Pin, Colter 3/32 X 1/2 .. 2 103-20B5-03  WId, Brake (36 )uc.ecceeeeeeerrerrnresrsrssenens 1
16 1-603676 SWIVEE v s 2 103-2004-03  Wid, Brake (48" & 527 ....ccevvvvvrrvvernsnnn 1
17 1-403180 Screw, HH 5M8-18 x 1 1/4 5p.vvivene. 2 50 323-9 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X1 3/M4 .o 2
18 103-1190-01  WId, A (EH) cuceercerevrv v rercescrrorevesns 1 51 3218-3 Nut, Jam 3/8-16 ..o, 1
19 103-1964 Hose, 24" Oil DIain......corvvmnieressennns 1 52 1-323161 SPMNG..ciirrieree e errasiesaeeeeresneern e esre 1
20% { 103-1965 Valve, Ol DIaiN . ccceeeeev e senneens 1 53 323-4 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x 3/4
21 103-1966 Adapter, M20-2.5/ 3/8 Npt....coceirrerrinnns 1 54 3296-39 Nut, Nyloc 3/8-16
22 | 322-6 Screw, HH 5M8-18 x 1 1/4 ...ovireinvvennnn, 3 55 103-3495 Lever, Brake (1-412501-03)
23 1-603693 Spring, EXtension ........covveecvivervenserernonns WiDecal & GriP ..t ceeemeeeemens 1
24 1-323197-01  Spacer, Shom ..o verie e cnnenas 56 1-414504 WId, Bracket W/ Bushings......... ol
25 323-i6 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x4 .......... 57 1-413347 Sleave, BUShiNg......oceeceeeeeeceeceeecrrer e 2
26 322-3 Screw, HH 5/16-18 x 3/4 58 1-303020 GriR, LEVEL o vctrcetc e et eve e renenas 1
27 103-4753-01 Shield, Hydro Contral ,..... 59 1-413344 Bushing, Pivot.......c i rernens 1
28 1-323195-01 Spacer, LONG v e 60 323-10 Screw, HH 3/8-18 X 2....eceieeeeecrreeerreane 1
29 1-633102 Bearing, FIange.........oeevvivreerermsnssesssnsnes 81 1-413496 Linkage, Upper Brake ........c..cviureererenne 1
30 | 302-19 Zerk 1/4-28 St 2 62 1413497 Bracket, Beflcrank.....cocoeevcveecernreerernens 1
3 3256-23 Washer, 5/16 SAE.......cccccmmvmnsniinennns 7 63 | 32128-21 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16.........ccccrvevirirerisnnne 1
32 1-B05005 Washer, Lock 5/16 Heavy ....cceeeieverennnes 4 64 1-414508 Bellcrank, W/ Bushings
33 103-4796-01  Wid, Am (RH)....c..ccoiiniiimirmnnirinnsesneaene 1 ‘|65 1-303548 Bushing, Plastic...........cccocovivene
34 | 32128-20 Nut, Whizlock 5/16-18.....uceeerieeeeeieceeenes 20 68 1-633131 Yoke, Brake Linkage....
35 | 1-613089 ANchor, SPrng o e 2 67 | 32182 Nut, Jam S/16-18 ...,

Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 1-850337.
4+ Use Pro-Lock nut type, Part No. 1-840022 (.5 m! tube) on shoulder bolts & setscrew threads.

+ Use a Teflon Pipe Sealant or equivalent on pipe threads.


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



ENGINE DECK GROUP (cont.)

QliL DRAN

i



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



HYDRAULIC GROUP

Itern | Part No. Description Qty. item{ Part No. Description Qty.
1 1-603991 Fitting, Straight Connector...........cccvevens 4 15 | 103-4019 Asm, Case Drain Hose ...vveceviveciieccens 1
1-603919 O-RING cecvvvircne e 1 18 | 1-513211 Element, Oil Filter .........ccoeevveveevcnenieane i
1-603992 O-RiNG -.corenriiisemrimrms s rvnsnsssssiens 1 A | 1-523541 Elerﬁent, Gil Filter(Vinter}......cccocvevevrrenn 1
2 | 1-803718 Wheel Motor ..o 2 17 | 103-2889 Asm, Filter Head.....ccvoiereenvinniicirenannn 1
1-000138 Kit, BE2MNG ...evvvvrrerrrcrriereesreesernesssionns 1 103-1912 Adapter, Straight._.........cecemniiniinn 2
1-000119 Kit, Seal . 1 1-603921 O-RiNG ..o ercvrermrrsersarssesssessnmesnsassenssans 1
3 | 103-2191 Spacer, Hydraulic Tank.....ooaveeeeeeennens 2 18 | 321-3 Screw, HH 1/4-20 % 5/8 ..covereeevererceee e 2
4 | 32128-33 Nut, Whizlock 1/4-20....cceiiivierinienieens 2 19 | 1-805004 Washer, Lock 1/4 Heawy . eiineecens 2
§ | 1-803990 Adapter, Straight Thread...........ccc......... 4 20 | 103-4611 PUmMP, Hydro........enemennenenens 1
1-603920 O-RING .1 cesrresrerssssanes e eeesses e enen 1 103-2664 Kit, Input Shaft 10A ...
1-603992 O-RING oot sce e 1 94-6922 Kit, Thrust Bearing 10A ......
6 | 103-179% EIDow, G0%. ... e 2 103-2666 Kit, Cylinder Block 10A ......
1-603921 L0 {1+ OO OO O 1 105-6184 Kit, Overhaui Seal ..............
7 | 103-1802 EIBow, G0%...ccirreneeris et 2 21 | 32115 Screw, HH 1/4-20x 2 1/2
1-603921 L0 5 111 T TR 1 22 1 103-2859 Hose, Charge .o iceeceereeeesaceerenvennes 1
8 | 106-5490 Pump, HYOMo ..o seseseseanans 1 23 | 1031807 Elbow, 45° ..o 1
103-2664 Kit, Input Shaft 10A .....cceervreeerrerreerenneas 1 1-603921 O-RiNG -vr s s e seesesees 1
94-5922 Kit, Thrust Bearing 10A....oeevreeeeeneene. 1 24 ) 3256-22 Washer, 1/4 SAE ... vceevrsnrannenas 2
103-2666 Kit, Cylinder Block 10A.....coeereeeeecenen, 1 25 | 103-1988 Clamp, Hose 1118 3
105-6184 Kit, Overhaul Seal......cccovvreerierecencnee. 1 26 | 1031716 Clamp, Hose 17/32....ceveeireniriiann 3
9 | 3200-357 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16....veeeeeeeeeceeecerne, 4 27 { 103-1801 Adapter, Straight........ccccvvieiecccereione 1
10 | 3256-3 Washer, 516 Std ..o 8 1-603921 O-RiNG ccevrrerree s -
M| 3237 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X 1-TM ..ovevvrrcrrrerinns 4 28 | 103-1948 Cap, Hydraulic Reservoir........ccceoevenns 1
12 | 1-613034 Hose, Hydro........cccccvvemenns 29 | 103-1949 Gasket, Reservoir Cap.....ocovveceevverennns 1
13 | 1-323241 Hose, Hydro............... 30 | 103-1947 Asm, Reservoir W/Decal ....oovvvevevieeeennee 1
14 | 103-3914 Asm, Charge Hose

Exmark black touch up spray paint - Gloss black.
A Use only for operation below 32°F (0°C).

11



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



HYDRAULIC GROUP

12


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



ECS UPPER HANDLE and CONTROLS

ltem

Part No. Description Qty. ltem § Part No. Description Qty.
1 1 1-323134 Knob, (Push/Pull).......cuvriincorncrerenreene 1 35 | 98-5975 Washer, Spring Disk 3/8 ...ccccvvvveenernnn b
2 | 3218-2 Nut, Jam 5/16-18 ... vieresnicesssieens 1 36 | 3236 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x 1......... v 4
3 | 1-323143 Bushing, Nylon .38 LD, ....coceeiveeeene 1 a7 | 3220-3 Nut, Jam 3/8-24 ... 4
4 | 1-323142 Push Nut (.50 Shaft)....cccecveri e 1 38 { 32210 Screw, HH SMB-18 X 2. 2
5 | 322-8 Screw, 5M16-18 X 13/ .o 2 39 | 1603716 Washer, Friction Disc......cvereeecenrinne. 1
6 | 3296-29 Nut, Nyloc 5116-18 ....cccovrie e & 40 | 1-323244 Washer, FrictioN.. e 2
7 | $-806003 Hairpin, Cotter............ 3 41 | 103-2912 Asm, Console(103-0546-03) W/Decals.. 1
8 | 103-2193 Link, Blade Engagement.......cccceceervvrnns 1 42 | 1030773 Wid, Speed Shiff...oeoiviiiscereee e 1
9 {103-1796 Cable, Choke ..vcvcernnnes 43 | 103-0423 Knob, NYIOC 3/8-16 ...coovvivierie e 1
10 | 103-1797-01 Bracket, Choke Cable 44 | 3219-3 NuUt, HEX 3/8-24..cceeceeee vt reercrerererns 2
114 ] 103-1566-03 Wid, OPC Lever LH.....ccoecevveeeeeereeerearens 1 45 | 1-323245 Spring, Compression ... eveeene. 2
124 1-803322 Setscrew, 5/16-24 X 5M1B.ueereceecenas 2 48 | 3256-23 Washer 5116 SAE ... 5
13 | 1-303365 Bushing, NYION...cocov i eeaiines d 47 | 321-3 Screw, HH 1/4-20 X 5/8...cveveeeevrnen 12
14 | 103-0769-03 WIid, OPC AXle LeVer .ooocvvveeeeeeennnn 1 48 | 1-323522 Red, Speed Confrol ..ovcorrceneeeerecnns 1
15 | 1-303363 Spring, OPC Extension .. eoeeeres 1 49 | 3220-2 Nut, Jam 5/M16-24 ......occcvvvceini e 1
164} 103-1567-03 WId, OPC Lever RH....cccceeiveceeer s 1 50 | 1-303105 YOKE ottt e rreree st e 1
17 | 1-807513 Bolt, Carriage #10-24 X 112 ..vvereenen. 2 51 | 1-808280 Pin, Clevis 516 X 1. 1
18 | 1-513502 Knob, Red Throtte............... e 52 | 103-3536 Cap, FUBL...cot v 1
19 | 1-633696 Cable, Throttle ........... PR | 53 | 103-2893 Asm, Fuel Tank W/FHHNG. ...ovvereevieenens 1
20 | 3296-2 Nut, Nyloc, #10-24 ........ PR, S44A [ 1-633023 Stud, Fuel Tank ...co.eeeeeecevnnennessnssinnne. 2
21 | 103-2194-03 WId, Upper Handle ECS..oooeovvrcvrvenn.. 1 55 | 1633349 Spring, Fuel Tank .....eueoinoiieeeens 2
22 | 103-0815 Grip, Handle Bar......occcrccvin e 2 56 | 1-805005 Washer, Lock 516 Heavy....ceeeeveence. 2
23 | 1413152 Beanng ......ccoermenicorme et 4 57 | 322-3 Screw, HH 5/16-18 x 3/4....
24 1 103-2465-03 Lever, Drive LH .o vceee e 584 | 103-2605 Fitting, Fuel Bulkhead W/Strainer........... 1
25 | 103-0027 Bushing, Drive Lever.....ccaceecrvreveanees 2 59 | 103-0489-03 Bracket, Ope AXIE ueceoreveeeeeeeeeeere 1
26 | 321-14 Screw, HH 1/4-20 X 2 3/4 cuveeeeeeeeemens 2 60 | 1-303G77 Clamp, Fuel LiNE..cvvr e 4
27 | 32128-33 Nut, 1/4-20 WhizlocK .....covecrieiee e, 14 61 | 1-603855 Hose, Fuel Ling 6" ...ccvvver oo 1
28 | 103-0464 Pin, Spring 18 X /2. cirereceecrvvreanns 2 62 | 1-603770 Valve, FUBL ..ot e reenans 1
29 | 3256-22 Washer 1/4 SAE ........ 10 63 | 1-303022 Hose, Fuel Line 8.5"........ccoveevnccecees 1
30 | 1-303435 Washer, Spring Disc 1/4............... B 64 | Kawasaki PN 41019-1055 Filter W/6” Fuel Line...... 1
31 {103-1371 Thumb Latch Asm RH{Shown)............... 1 65 | 3296-47 Nut, Nyloe 5/16-18.....ccrecreeivern s rrraneans 2
103-1372 Thumb Latch Asm LH{Not Shown)......... 1 66 | 103-0503 Bracket, Shifter Slide .....ccocovnvvreeeecinnne 1
324 103-0235 Screw, HH 1/4-20 x 1 1/8 W/Nylon......... 2 67 | 103-2513 Asm, Drive Lever RH ...oooeeeevineeeee 1
33 | 103-2465-03 Lever, Brive RH ..o eceeevecinecrn ceeeceeceeecne 1 103-2514 Asm, Drive Lever LH
34 | 3290-357 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16...cccciiemiereceeens 4 88 | 103-2463 Ballioint.......coveevenmrereeererinsinc e

Exmark black touch up spray paint - Gloss black.
+ Use Pro-Lock nut type, Part no. 1-840022 (.5cc tube) on setscrew threads, on thumb latch screws, and on fuel fittings.

A Use Pro-Lock refaining type, Part no. 1-840023 (.5¢c tube

tank.

13

} on inside of bore of OPC hub and on fuel tank studs going into


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



ECS UPPER HANDLE and CONTROLS

ORIENTATION



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



A WARNING

BELT DRIVEI
STOP ENGNE BEFORE

DECAL GROUP

I T T

oL, 86

M CoriERE
i CommERe5R)

o AWARNING
@ DO NOT OPERATE WITHOUT
P kbt 0 2o SYETEM, CR
BAME MULGHKIT N PLACE. BoNQT
@ REMO
MELNE - Sheirohuimintibbtet ks S
=
113
12 WARNING
EEE
(JRACKING LOR =] Ry
Ruading i iy

1'7

&Y

20 2
[ACAYTON )
MUPSERND
]
HDANGER N
.
G L
(ACAITION
| Hory ocin sl ]
ltem | Part No. Description Qty. Item | Part No. Description Qty.

1 | 1-523552 Decal, Hydraulic Tank......ccceveeeerearenne. 13 | 1403143 Decal, Sutky Warning.............. SR 1
2 | 103-2043 Decal, VH Model.............. 14 | 1-403005 Decal, Danger (32"&36M).......c.cocvveeverine 1
3 | 1-323411 Decal, Commercial 36".... 1-403005 Decal, Danger (48" ..eeeeeeveeeerrreeririrens 2
4 | 1-403131 Decal, Commercial 487 15 | 1034935 Decal, Brive Wheel Release .........co..... 1
5 | 1-403132 Decal, Commercial 52"..........ccvveveeeene. 1 16 | 98-5054 Decal, Missing Cover...u s
6 | 1-303517 Decal, Belt Drive .......cccevereccveeiieineennn 1 17 | 1-323427 Decal, Belt routing (32°5%36"...
7 | 1-303520 Decal, TriVantage -.......ceenivinininnnionns 1 18 | 103-5626 Decal, Belt routing (48" & 52")................
8 | 103-1798 Decal, Throtfle...........cccccvevrrevccreriniieenne 1 19 | 103-2196 Decal, Conscle
9 1 103-2103 Decal, Park Brake ....cvcvevcciiciniiee s 20 | 1-513746 Decal, MUfler ..o oo
10 | 1-303508 Decal, Discharge Warning... 21 | 103-2242 Decal, LH ECS Instruction ..........veeeeieee 1
11 {1 103-2882 Decal, Exmark Logo....ccovervvevveeeveierines 22 | 103-2243 Decal, RH ECS Instruction.........ccccen.... 1
12 | 1-413214 Decal, Tracking ...c.cooccrrcvrreeceeenns ST 1 103-2588 Decal Kit, Viking Hydro

15



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



ELECTRICAL GROUP

ltem | Part No. Description Qiy. ltem | PariNo. Description Qty.
1 1-633181 Plate, Tapped........ v vcvmrveevenrcvcenarennaas 3 10 | 3214 Screw, HH 1/4-20 X 34 .vococeireneeevenereennn. 1
2 | 3256-14 Washer, #10 81d ....cccc e rienrennes 1 11 | 3258-22 Washer, 1/4 SAE ..ccovvvvve e venanns 1
3 | 3290-500 Screw, PPH #10-24 x 5/8......ococveeee.e.. . B 12 | 3206-42 Nut, Nyloc 1/4-20 .o 1
4 | 1-513051 Switch, NO...oocc e, 3 13 | 1-323430 Module, Inferlock ....ceecvee e 1
5 | 1403121 Switch, On/Off W/ Keys..oeeevveeieeerceeee 1 14 | 1-543266 Grommet ..o 1
1-603511 Key, ORfOff ..o s ] 16 | 1-303287 Tie, Cable 5 1/2 (Small) ..c.eeeveecereereren, 10
103-2108 Key, Exmark LOGO....cccvceurrcrrrenreeeeyenenes 1 17 | 1413510 CHP, LOOM coreeceetcemeevteeeevrereevereeveemarea 1
103-0498 Nut, ignition Switch ....ccceeeeee.ee, R 1 18 | 321-3 Screw, HH 1/4-20 X 5/8.....coviiceiriniscenns 1
7 | 1-603727 Clip, LOOML. e veervren e vres s 1 19 | 32128-33 MNut, Whizlock 1/4-20....c.ciivieeinceniieeniinnns 1
8% | 103-2007 Harness, Wirng .....ceremunmmninie. 1 20 | 33113016 Screw, HH MB-1 X 16MM .. iciecianne 1
9 | 33114-016  Screw, HH M8-1.25 X 16MM .ccececevereearen 1 21 | 1-805604 Washer, Lock 1/4 Heavy.......c...ccovecrnnee. 1

+ Use dielectric grease on all wiring harness connectors.

16


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



KAWASAKI

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM

TRANSMISSION
SWITCH

§ /
glE OPC

SWITCH '
NO.

EEE

EE—QM—S&EH /
INTERLOCK MODULE
/SQ-\
%;K R —m e e
- PARK BRAKE
ReD - KEY
‘ N o Nblm

CONNECTORS ARE VIEWED FROM WIRE END

N.C. = NORMALLY CLOSED
N.O. = NORMALLY OPEN

w =

e
S

17


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



SERVICE RECORD

Date

Description of Work Done

Service Done By

18



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



SEE EXMARK’S COMPLETE
LINE OF ACCESSORIES

RIDING ACCESSORIES

CUSTOM RIDE SEAT SUSPENSION SYSTEM
- DECK LIFT ASSIST KIT

HITCHKIT
LIGHT KIT
MICRO-MULCH SYSTEM
ROLL OVER PROTECTION SYSTEM (ROPS)
SNOW BLADE
SUN SHADE
TRASH CONTAINER
TURF STRIPER
- ULTRAVAC COLLECTION SYSTEM
ULTRA VAC QUICK DISPOSAL SYSTEM

WALK BEHIND ACCESSORIES

GRASS CATCHER
MICRO-MULCH SYSTEM
STEERABLE SULKY
SULKY HITCH KIT
TURF STRIPER

Check us out on the Web:
www.exmark.com

© 1997-2004 EXMARK MFG. CO. INC. PART NO. 103-7197

INDUSTRIAL PARK BOX 808 (402) 223-6300

BEATRICE, NE 68310

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED PRINTED IN U.S.A,

FAX (402) 223-5489



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



	watermark0: 
	watermark1: 
	watermark2: 
	watermark3: 
	watermark4: 
	watermark5: 
	watermark6: 
	watermark7: 
	watermark8: 
	watermark9: 
	watermark10: 
	watermark11: 
	watermark12: 
	watermark13: 
	watermark14: 
	watermark15: 
	watermark16: 
	watermark17: 
	watermark18: 
	watermark19: 


